Metro areas setting or tying March construction employment records

AGC of America

THE ASSOCIATED GENERAL CONTRACTORS OF AMERICA

Quality People. Quality Projects.

Area (MSA, NECTA or division)

Altoona, PA

Amarillo, TX

Austin-Round Rock, TX

Baton Rouge, LA
Brockton-Bridgewater-Easton, MA NECTA Div.
Cleveland, TN

College Station-Bryan, TX
Davenport-Moline-Rock Island, IA-IL
El Centro, CA

Fargo, ND-MN

Framingham, MA NECTA Div.
Grand Forks, ND-MN

Haverhill-Newburyport-Amesbury Town, MA-NH NECTA Div.

Houston-The Woodlands-Sugar Land, TX
Huntsville, AL

Killeen-Temple, TX

Lake Charles, LA

Lubbock, TX

New York City, NY

Oklahoma City, OK
Orange-Rockland-Westchester, NY
Oshkosh-Neenah, WI

Peabody-Salem-Beverly, MA NECTA Div.
Provo-Orem, UT

San Francisco-Redwood City-South San Francisco, CA Div.
Sioux Falls, SD

St. Cloud, MN

Taunton-Middleborough-Norton, MA NECTA Div.
Tulsa, OK

Urban Honolulu, HI

Waco, TX

Total: 31 areas

Industry

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Construction

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Construction

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Construction

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Construction

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Construction

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Construction

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging

March 2016
employment

2,800
7,100
58,900
54,000
4,500
2,200
7,800
9,100
3,200
8,300
8,500
2,900
4,600
217,800
8,500
8,300
15,600
6,700
139,500
30,900
43,800
4,600
3,000
19,900
44,900
7,600
5,900
2,800
23,200
30,000
7,200

o

i



