

Metro areas setting or tying March construction employment records

		March 2016
Area (MSA, NECTA or division)	<u>Industry</u>	<u>employment</u>
Altoona, PA	Const, mining, logging	2,800
Amarillo, TX	Const, mining, logging	7,100
Austin-Round Rock, TX	Const, mining, logging	58,900
Baton Rouge, LA	Construction	54,000
Brockton-Bridgewater-Easton, MA NECTA Div.	Const, mining, logging	4,500
Cleveland, TN	Const, mining, logging	2,200
College Station-Bryan, TX	Const, mining, logging	7,800
Davenport-Moline-Rock Island, IA-IL	Const, mining, logging	9,100
El Centro, CA	Const, mining, logging	3,200
Fargo, ND-MN	Const, mining, logging	8,300
Framingham, MA NECTA Div.	Const, mining, logging	8,500
Grand Forks, ND-MN	Const, mining, logging	2,900
Haverhill-Newburyport-Amesbury Town, MA-NH NECTA Div.	Const, mining, logging	4,600
Houston-The Woodlands-Sugar Land, TX	Construction	217,800
Huntsville, AL	Const, mining, logging	8,500
Killeen-Temple, TX	Const, mining, logging	8,300
Lake Charles, LA	Construction	15,600
Lubbock, TX	Const, mining, logging	6,700
New York City, NY	Const, mining, logging	139,500
Oklahoma City, OK	Construction	30,900
Orange-Rockland-Westchester, NY	Const, mining, logging	43,800
Oshkosh-Neenah, WI	Const, mining, logging	4,600
Peabody-Salem-Beverly, MA NECTA Div.	Const, mining, logging	3,000
Provo-Orem, UT	Const, mining, logging	19,900
San Francisco-Redwood City-South San Francisco, CA Div.	Construction	44,900
Sioux Falls, SD	Const, mining, logging	7,600
St. Cloud, MN	Const, mining, logging	5,900
Taunton-Middleborough-Norton, MA NECTA Div.	Const, mining, logging	2,800
Tulsa, OK	Construction	23,200
Urban Honolulu, HI	Const, mining, logging	30,000
Waco, TX	Const, mining, logging	7,200

Total: 31 areas